manners similar to those reported herein would allow the 
administration of GnRH, without increasing the number of 
animal handlings. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

Three experiments with crossbred beef females 
maintained at the Dixon Springs Agricultural Center at 
Simpson, IL. 

Experiment 1. One hundred and seventy eight (178) cows 
were synchronized with SMB. The SMB treatment consists 
of an intramuscular injection of norgestomet (3.0 mg) and 
estradiol valerate ( 5 . 0  mg) in sesame oil/benzyl alcohol 
and a hydron ear implant that contains 6.0 mg 
norgestomet. The implant was subcutaneously inserted